PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joao Varela Gaspar dos Santos	08/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearspot - Publicidade e Marketing Integrado	
Street Address:	Unipessoal Lda., Rua Antonio Nobre, 180 R/C Esq	
City:	Matosinhos	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	P-4450-618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088 **Phone**: 9087225640

Email: I.kurth@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda Kurth

Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, Suite 102
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Kurth

Total Attachments: 3

source=29 396,779_Redacted#page1.tif source=29 396,779_Redacted#page2.tif source=29 396,779_Redacted#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 027055 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. João Varela Gaspar dos Santos, a citizen of Portugal, residing at Rua António Nobre, 180 R/C ESQ., 4450-618 MATOSINHOS, Portugal, (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), have invented a new and original BILLBOARD design, for which U. S. Design Application Serial No. 29/396, 779, was filed on July 7, 2011.

WHEREAS, Clearspot - Publicidade e Marketing Integrado, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Portgual, and having a place of business at Unipessoal Lda., Rua António Nobre, 180 R/C Esq, P-4450-618 Matosinhos, Portugal (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, titles and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee their entire rights, titles and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: 3<u>{/08/20</u> <u>{</u>/

By: 40 Super de Santos

PATENT **PATENT** REEL: 027055 FRAME: 0378



Termo de Reconhecimento de Assinatura

Eu, José Varanda, Advogado, reconheço, nos termos e para os efeitos do Artigo 38º do Decreto-Lei nº 76-A/2006, de 29 de Março, com as alterações introduzidas pelo Decreto-Lei nº 8/2007, de 17 de Janeiro e da Portaria nº 657-B/2006, de 29 de Junho, a assinatura da folha antecedente de João Varela Gaspar dos Santos, portador do cartão de cidadão mimero 09541921 7ZZ9, valido até 24 de Junho de 2015, feita pelo próprio na minha presença.

Mais declaro que a folha anexa tem aposto o selo branco deste escritório e está por mim numerada e rubricada.

Lisboa, 29 de Setembro de 2011

Template of signature recognition

L. José Varanda, Lawyer, recognise, under the terms of Article 38° of the Decree-Law nº 76-A/2006, of March 29, modified by the Decree-Law nº 8/2007, of January 17 and by the Administrative Order nº 657-B/2006, of June 29, the signature in the enclosed document of João Varela Gaspar dos Santos holder of the citizen card number 09541921 7ZZ9 valid until June 24, 2015, made by him in my presence.

I further mor declare that the page enclosed bear the white seal of this law firm and is numbered and initialised by myself.

Lisbon, 29th September 2011

O Advogado,

The Lawyer,

JOSÉ VARANDA ADVOGADO

Cont. 215 375 200 - C6d. 47996 L Av. des Forçes Armades, 125 - 12.º 1600 - 079 USBOA Telef. 217 231 800 - Fax: 217 231 899

Registo pº 479961/99, executado em 29/09/2011, no Registo On-line da ORDEM DOS ADVOGADOS (Antigo 18º do Desseto-Lei nº 76-A/2006, de 29 de Março do 2006 e Penaria nº 657-B/2006, du 29 de Junha)

Custo do Serviço: €10.00, acrescido do IVA aplicável à taxa de 23%, a facturar autonomamente pela Abreu & Associados, Sociedado de Advogados, RL. (Vabela em eigen aprovada pala Permita in 185/1884, de 16 de Abrill)

Registration no 479961.799. Executed on 29/09/2011, in the On-line Registry of the ORDEM DOS ADVOGADOS Article 34° of the Decree-Law of 75-A/2000, of March 20 2006 and the Administrative Under of 657-16/2006, of force 70]

Cost of the Service: € 10.00, plus applicable VAT at a rate of 23%, to be automatically billed to Abreu & Associados, Sociedade de Advogados, RL. (Sesie in torce approved by the Administrative Order of 385/2004, of April 193



USBOA*| SEDE

Av. dae Forças Armedea, 125 - 12° 1800-079 Lisboa, Portugali Tef : (+351) 21 723 1800 Fax: (+351) 21 7231899 E-mail, listoa@atrelledvogadre.com 202203

Pes 3. Jeão de Brito, 695 E - 4º 4100-458 Podo Tel : (+381) 22 606 64 90 Fax.: (+351) 22 800 18 16 E-mail: porto@abreuadvogartos.com MADEIRA*

Rus Dr. Brito de Câmara, 29 9009-039 Fundsal Tel: (+351) 291 209 900 Fax.: (+351) 291 209 920 E-mail: madeira@abradadvogados.com ESSROA 20220 MADEIRA ANGCE. A rese transcriptory MOCAMSICUS assessessis



REGISTO ONLINE DOS ACTOS DOS ADVOGADOS

Artigo 38,º do Decreto-Lei n.º 76-A/2006, de 29-03 Portaria n.º657-B/2006, de 29-06

Dr.(a) José Varanda CÉDULA PROFISSIONAL: 47996L

IDENTIFICAÇÃO DA NATUREZA E ESPÉCIE DO ACTO

Reconhecimento simples

IDENTIFICAÇÃO DOS INTERESSADOS

João Varela Gaspar dos Santos Cartão de Cidadão nº, 095419217ZZ9

EXECUTADO A: 2011-08-31 15:10-

REGISTADO A: 2011-09-29 15:11

COM O Nº: 47996L/99

Poderá consultar este registo em https://oa.pt/validar.php?id=13846229±093299.

PATENTO 11
REEL: 027055 FRAME: 0380

https://oa.pt/validar.php?id=13846228+875992&quant=3

RECORDED: 10/13/2011